Proclamation



June Carter Cash

Whereas: Few, since Mother Maybelle Carter, have presented the autoharp as a real and credible instrument, as did June Carter Cash. She carried her autoharp along whereber she went and played it for countless thousands both in live shows and television performances, and,

Whereas: She, along with her mother, Maybelle, Aunt Sara, and Cousin Janette was a standardbearer for the autoharp, and,

Whereas: Even in the award-winning movie "Walk the Line" the story of Johnny and June Carter Cash, they presented the autoharp as an instrument of great significance to our otd-time music roots, and,

Whereas: In recognition of her part in the continuance in that legacy,

Therefore, let it be resolved that June Carter Cash be inducted with highest commendations as the 2007 posthumous member of The Autoharp Hall of Fame.

So it is proclaimed on this, the Twenty-Third Day of June in the year Two Thousand and Seven,